procedures, controls and risk limits. Finance identifies, evaluates and hedges financial risks within the group's operating
units. Finance reports to the Board on a monthly basis.

Market risk

Foreign currency risk
The group undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currency and is exposed to foreign currency risk through
foreign exchange rate fluctuations. Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised
financial assets and financial liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the entity's functional currency. As each of the
individual entity within the group primarily transact in their own respective functional currency, foreign currency risk is
deemed to be minimal.

Price risk
Commodity : Oil and Gas
The group was exposed to price risk during the year from the sale of gas. An sensitivity analysis of the change of oil and
gas prices to the net profit of the consolidated entity is presented below.

  Average price increase Average price decrease

Consolidated - 30 June 2018

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Gas price  1%   62,379   62,379   (1%)  (62,379)  (62,379)
Oil price  1%   242,228   242,228   (1%)  (242,228)  (242,228)

   304,607   304,607   (304,607)  (304,607)

Elk Petroleum Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2018

Note 28. Financial risk management and instruments (continued)

66

  Average price increase Average price decrease

Consolidated - 30 June 2017

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Gas price  1%   49,095   49,095   (1%)  (49,095)  (49,095)

Commodity : Oil
The Group has managed its exposure to future commodity prices by entering into the following oil swaps during the
financial year: